Print	Form
 and the shift of the second second	and all more than the

**scн** #2018111043

Appendix C

Notice of Completion	&	Environmental	Document	Transmittal
----------------------	---	---------------	----------	-------------

Mail to: State Clearinghouse, P.O. Box 3044, Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 (916) 445-0613 For Hand Delivery/Street Address: 1400 Tenth Street, Sacramento, CA 95814

Mailing Address: 2600 Fres			Contact Person: Chris I Phone: (559) 621-802	
	Silver	7in: 93721	rest to a set of a set of the set	
Project Location: County:			nmunity: City of Fresno	· · · ·
	Avenue and South Cornelia A			Zip Code: 93721
Longitude/Latitude (degrees,	minutes and seconds):°	″N/	"" W Total .	Acres: 26
Assessor's Parcel No.:	. 190 00 41	Section: 22	Twp.: 14S Range	Base: Mt. Diablo
	y #: <u>180, 99, 41</u> None within 2 miles			Is: Westpark Elementary
. Airports:	None within 2 miles	Ranways: None wi		
Document Type: CEQA: NOP Early Cons Neg Dec Mit Neg Dec	(Prior SCH No.)	NEPA:	NOI Other: [ EA [ Draft EIS [ FONSI	Joint Document         Final Document         Other:
Local Action Type:		Jovenno	After NR.PM	saich
General Plan Update General Plan Amendme General Plan Element Community Plan	Planned Unit Develop	Rezone     Prezone     Prezone     X Use Perm     Land Divi	MAY 1 3 2019 ECLEARINGHOL	Annexation Redevelopment Coastal Permit Other:relocation
Development Type: Residential: Units Office: Sq.ft Commercial:Sq.ft	Acres Acres Employees Acres Employees 00 Acres 26 Employees	s [] Transpo s [] Mining:	rtation: Type Mineral	
		23 new Power:	Type	MW
			us Waste: Type	MGD
Water Facilities: Type	MGD	Other:		
Project Issues Discussed				
<ul> <li>Air Quality</li> <li>Archeological/Historical</li> <li>Biological Resources</li> <li>Coastal Zone</li> <li>Drainage/Absorption</li> <li>Economic/Jobs</li> </ul>	<ul> <li>Flood Plain/Flooding</li> <li>Forest Land/Fire Hazard</li> <li>Geologic/Seismic</li> <li>Minerals</li> <li>Noise</li> <li>Population/Housing Ba</li> <li>Public Services/Facilitie</li> </ul>	<ul> <li>Sewer Capac</li> <li>Soil Erosion/</li> <li>Solid Waste</li> <li>Iance Toxic/Hazard</li> </ul>	ns 2 ity 2 Compaction/Grading 2 dous 2	Water Quality Water Supply/Groundwater Wetland/Riparian Growth Inducement Land Use Cumulative Effects Other:
	General Plan Designation:	signation: Public Eac	ility: Zoning: Public and	
Current land use: agricult <b>Project Description:</b> ( <i>ple</i> The project includes reloc southwest of downtown, its peak daily processing of with the proposed permit and a General Plan Ameni Institutional" zoning class	<b>General Plan Designation:</b> Sure; General Plan land use de base use a separate page if no cating the Darling Ingredients, to the undeveloped, 26-acre, operation from approximately tted volume of up to 10 million dment and Rezone from the e sification to a "Heavy Industria	ecessary) , Inc. rendering facilit City-owned parcel ea v 850,000 pounds to a n pounds per week. T xisting "Public Facilit I" land use designatio	y from its current locat ast of the existing RWRI approximately 2 million The project would requ by and use designation on and "Industrial-Heav	on on Belgravia Ave, just The facility would expand pounds, which is consistent ire a Conditional Use Permit, and "Public and ry" zoning classification.
Current land use: agricult <b>Project Description:</b> ( <i>ple</i> The project includes reloc southwest of downtown, its peak daily processing of with the proposed permit and a General Plan Amenio Institutional" zoning class Clearinghouse Contact:	ure; General Plan land use de lase use a separate page if ne cating the Darling Ingredients, to the undeveloped, 26-acre, operation from approximately tted volume of up to 10 millio dment and Rezone from the e	ecessary) Inc. rendering facilit City-owned parcel ea 850,000 pounds to a n pounds per week. T xisting "Public Facilit I" land use designation <b>Project Sent to</b> the	y from its current locat ast of the existing RWRI approximately 2 million The project would requ by and use designation on and "Industrial-Heav the following State	on on Belgravia Ave, just The facility would expand pounds, which is consistent ire a Conditional Use Permit, and "Public and ty" zoning classification.
Current land use: agricult <b>Project Description:</b> ( <i>ple</i> The project includes reloc southwest of downtown, its peak daily processing of with the proposed permit and a General Plan Amen- Institutional" zoning class Clearinghouse Contact: Review Began:	ure; General Plan land use de ase use a separate page if ne cating the Darling Ingredients, to the undeveloped, 26-acre, operation from approximately tted volume of up to 10 million dment and Rezone from the es sification to a "Heavy Industria (916) 445-0613 H 2019	ecessary) Inc. rendering facilit City-owned parcel ea 850,000 pounds to a n pounds per week. T xisting "Public Facilit I" land use designation <b>Project Sent to</b> X Boating & V	y from its current locat ast of the existing RWRI approximately 2 million The project would requ y" land use designation on and "Industrial-Heav the following State Waterways ley Flood Prot.	on on Belgravia Ave, just The facility would expand pounds, which is consistent ire a Conditional Use Permit, and "Public and ry" zoning classification.
Current land use: agricult <b>Project Description:</b> ( <i>ple</i> The project includes reloc southwest of downtown, its peak daily processing of with the proposed permit and a General Plan Amen- Institutional" zoning class Clearinghouse Contact: Review Began:	(916) 445-0613	Accessary) Inc. rendering facilit City-owned parcel ea (850,000 pounds to a n pounds per week. T xisting "Public Facilit I" land use designation Project Sent to the X Resources Boating & V Central Vall Coastal Cor	y from its current locat ast of the existing RWRI approximately 2 million The project would requiry and use designation on and "Industrial-Heav the following State the following State Vaterways ley Flood Prot.	ion on Belgravia Ave, just The facility would expand pounds, which is consistent ire a Conditional Use Permit, and "Public and ry" zoning classification. Agencies I EPA ARB: Airport & Freight ARB: Transportation Proje ARB: Major Industrial/Ene
Current land use: agricult <b>Project Description:</b> ( <i>ple</i> The project includes reloc southwest of downtown, its peak daily processing of with the proposed permit and a General Plan Amen- Institutional" zoning class Clearinghouse Contact: Review Began:	ure; General Plan land use de ase use a separate page if ne cating the Darling Ingredients, to the undeveloped, 26-acre, operation from approximately tted volume of up to 10 million dment and Rezone from the es sification to a "Heavy Industria (916) 445-0613 H 2019	accessary)         Inc. rendering facilit         City-owned parcel ea         a50,000 pounds to a         n pounds per week. T         xisting "Public Facilit         I'' land use designation         Project Sent to the second se	y from its current locat ast of the existing RWRI approximately 2 millior The project would requi- cy" land use designation on and "Industrial-Heav the following State the following State Vaterways ley Flood Prot. nm vr Bd n xr Bd n xervation ec bev Comm. X	ion on Belgravia Ave, just The facility would expand pounds, which is consistent ire a Conditional Use Permit, and "Public and vy" zoning classification. <b>Agencies</b> <b>I EPA</b> ARB: Airport & Freight ARB: Major Industrial/Ene Resources, Recycl.& Recov SWRCB: Div. of Drinking W SWRCB: Div. of Drinking W SWRCB: Div. Financial Ass SWRCB: Wtr Quality SWRCB: Wtr Rights Reg. WQCB # 5 F Toxic Sub Ctrl-CTC th/Adlt Corrections
Current land use: agricult <b>Project Description:</b> ( <i>ple</i> The project includes reloc southwest of downtown, its peak daily processing of with the proposed permit and a General Plan Amen- Institutional" zoning class Clearinghouse Contact: Review Began:	ure; General Plan land use de ase use a separate page if ne cating the Darling Ingredients, to the undeveloped, 26-acre, operation from approximately tted volume of up to 10 million dment and Rezone from the es sification to a "Heavy Industria (916) 445-0613 H 2019	ecessary)         Inc. rendering facilit         City-owned parcel ea         \$850,000 pounds to a         n pounds per week. T         xisting "Public Facilit         I'' land use designation         Project Sent to the second se	y from its current locat ast of the existing RWRI approximately 2 millior The project would required by and use designation on and "Industrial-Heav the following State the following State Vaterways ley Flood Prot. nm vr Bd n servation ec to Dev Comm. X	ion on Belgravia Ave, just The facility would expand pounds, which is consistent ire a Conditional Use Permit, and "Public and vy" zoning classification. <b>Agencies</b> <b>I EPA</b> ARB: Airport & Freight ARB: Major Industrial/End Resources, Recycl.& Recov SWRCB: Div. of Drinking W SWRCB: Div. of Drinking W SWRCB: Div. Financial Ass SWRCB: Wtr Quality SWRCB: Wtr Rights Reg. WQCB # 5 F Toxic Sub Ctrl-CTC th/Adlt Corrections Corrections
Current land use: agricult <b>Project Description:</b> ( <i>ple</i> The project includes reloc southwest of downtown, its peak daily processing of with the proposed permit and a General Plan Amenia Institutional" zoning class Clearinghouse Contact: Review Began: <u>5</u> COMPLIANCE <u>6</u>	ure; General Plan land use de ase use a separate page if ne cating the Darling Ingredients, to the undeveloped, 26-acre, operation from approximately tted volume of up to 10 million dment and Rezone from the e sification to a "Heavy Industria (916) 445-0613 2019 	ecessary) Inc. rendering facilit City-owned parcel ea (850,000 pounds to a n pounds per week. T existing "Public Facilit I" land use designation Project Sent to the X Resources Boating & V Central Vall Coastal Corr Colorado R Conservation X CDFW # <u>Cal Fire</u> Historic Pre X Parks & Ra Bay Cons & DWR CalSTA	y from its current locat ast of the existing RWRI approximately 2 millior The project would requi- y" land use designation on and "Industrial-Heav the following State Waterways ley Flood Prot. nm vr Bd n servation ec t Dev Comm. X	ion on Belgravia Ave, just The facility would expand pounds, which is consistent ire a Conditional Use Permit, and "Public and vy" zoning classification. <b>Agencies</b> <b>I EPA</b> ARB: Airport & Freight ARB: Transportation Proje ARB: Major Industrial/Ene Resources, Recycl.& Recov SWRCB: Div. of Drinking W SWRCB: Div. Drinking W SWRCB: Div. Financial Ass SWRCB: Wtr Quality SWRCB: Wtr Rights Reg. WQCB # 5 F Toxic Sub Ctrl-CTC th/Adlt Corrections Corrections adependent Comm
Current land use: agricult <b>Project Description:</b> ( <i>ple</i> The project includes reloc southwest of downtown, its peak daily processing of with the proposed permit and a General Plan Amenio Institutional" zoning class Clearinghouse Contact: Review Began: <u>5</u> COMPLIANCE <u>6</u> ase note State Clearing	iure; General Plan land use de lase use a separate page if ne cating the Darling Ingredients, to the undeveloped, 26-acre, operation from approximately tted volume of up to 10 millio dment and Rezone from the e sification to a "Heavy Industria (916) 445-0613 - 14 - 2019 - 28 - 2019	accessary)         Inc. rendering facilit         City-owned parcel ea         (850,000 pounds to a         n pounds per week. T         xisting "Public Facilit         I'' land use designation         Project Sent to the         X       Resources         Boating & V         Conservation         X       Conservation         X       Conservation         X       CDFW # #         Cal Fire       Historic Pre         X       Parks & Ro         Bay Cons &       DWR         CalSTA       Aeronautics	y from its current locat ast of the existing RWRI approximately 2 millior The project would requi- y" land use designation on and "Industrial-Heav the following State Waterways ley Flood Prot. nm vr Bd n servation ec t Dev Comm. X	ion on Belgravia Ave, just The facility would expand pounds, which is consistent ire a Conditional Use Permit, and "Public and vy" zoning classification. <b>Agencies</b> <b>I EPA</b> ARB: Airport & Freight ARB: Transportation Proje ARB: Major Industrial/Ene Resources, Recycl.& Recov SWRCB: Div. of Drinking W SWRCB: Div. of Drinking W SWRCB: Div. Financial Ass SWRCB: Wtr Quality SWRCB: Wtr Rights Reg. WQCB # 5 Toxic Sub Ctrl-CTC th/Adlt Corrections Corrections adependent Comm Delta Protection Comm
Current land use: agricult <b>Project Description:</b> ( <i>ple</i> The project includes reloc southwest of downtown, its peak daily processing of with the proposed permit and a General Plan Amenia Institutional" zoning class Clearinghouse Contact: Review Began: <u>5</u> COMPLIANCE <u>6</u>	iure; General Plan land use de lase use a separate page if ne cating the Darling Ingredients, to the undeveloped, 26-acre, operation from approximately tted volume of up to 10 millio dment and Rezone from the e sification to a "Heavy Industria (916) 445-0613 - 14 - 2019 - 28 - 2019	ecessary)         Inc. rendering facilit         City-owned parcel ea         *850,000 pounds to a         n pounds per week. T         xisting "Public Facilit         I'' land use designation <b>Project Sent to t</b> X       Resources         Boating & V         X       Central Vall         Coastal Cor         Colorado R         Colorado R         Colorado R         Colorado R         Cal Fire         Historic Pre         X       Parks & Ro         Bay Cons &         DWR         CalSTA         Aeronautics         X       CHP	y from its current locat ast of the existing RWRI approximately 2 millior The project would requi- y" land use designation on and "Industrial-Heav the following State Waterways ley Flood Prot. nm vr Bd n servation ec t Dev Comm. X	ion on Belgravia Ave, just The facility would expand pounds, which is consistent ire a Conditional Use Permit, and "Public and vy" zoning classification. <b>Agencies</b> <b>I EPA</b> ARB: Airport & Freight ARB: Transportation Proje ARB: Major Industrial/End Resources, Recycl.& Recov SWRCB: Div. of Drinking W SWRCB: Div. of Drinking W SWRCB: Div. Financial As: SWRCB: Wtr Quality SWRCB: Wtr Rights Reg. WQCB # 5 Toxic Sub Ctrl-CTC th/Adlt Corrections Corrections adependent Comm Delta Protection Comm
Current land use: agricult <b>Project Description:</b> ( <i>ple</i> The project includes reloc southwest of downtown, its peak daily processing of with the proposed permit and a General Plan Amenia Institutional" zoning class Clearinghouse Contact: Review Began: <u>5</u> COMPLIANCE <u>6</u> ase note State Cleari H#) on all Comment	iure; General Plan land use de lase use a separate page if ne cating the Darling Ingredients, to the undeveloped, 26-acre, operation from approximately tted volume of up to 10 millio dment and Rezone from the e sification to a "Heavy Industria (916) 445-0613 - 14 - 2019 - 28 - 2019	ecessary)         Inc. rendering facilit         City-owned parcel ea         \$850,000 pounds to a         n pounds per week. T         xisting "Public Facilit         I'' land use designation <b>Project Sent to t</b> X       Resources         Boating & V         Conservation         X       Conservation         X       CDFW #         Cal Fire         Historic Pre         X       Parks & R(0)         Bay Cons &         DWR         CalSTA         Aeronautics         X       CHP         X       Caltrans#	y from its current locat ast of the existing RWRI approximately 2 millior The project would requiry? land use designation on and "Industrial-Heav the following State Waterways ley Flood Prot. nm vr Bd n servation ec bev Comm. X	ion on Belgravia Ave, just The facility would expand pounds, which is consistent ire a Conditional Use Permit, and "Public and y" zoning classification. <b>Agencies</b> <b>I EPA</b> ARB: Airport & Freight ARB: Transportation Proje ARB: Major Industrial/Ene Resources, Recycl.& Recov SWRCB: Div. of Drinking W SWRCB: Div. Jrinancial As: SWRCB: Div. Financial As: SWRCB: Wtr Quality SWRCB: Wtr Rights Reg. WQCB # 5 F Toxic Sub Ctrl-CTC th/Adlt Corrections Corrections adependent Comm Delta Protection Comm Delta Stewardship Council Energy Commission
Current land use: agricult <b>Project Description:</b> ( <i>ple</i> The project includes reloc southwest of downtown, its peak daily processing of with the proposed permit and a General Plan Amenio Institutional" zoning class Clearinghouse Contact: Review Began: <u>5</u> COMPLIANCE <u>6</u> Asse note State Cleari H#) on all Comment H#: <b>20181</b>	ure; General Plan land use de ase use a separate page if ne cating the Darling Ingredients, to the undeveloped, 26-acre, operation from approximately tted volume of up to 10 millio dment and Rezone from the e sification to a "Heavy Industria (916) 445-0613 - <u>H</u> - 2019 - <u>28</u> - 2019 inghouse Number ts <b>1 1 0 4 3</b>	ecessary)         Inc. rendering facilit         City-owned parcel ea         (850,000 pounds to a         n pounds per week. T         xisting "Public Facilit         I'' land use designation         Project Sent to the         X       Resources         Boating & V         X       Central Vall         Coastal Con         Colorado R         X       Conservation         X       CDFW # #         Cal Fire         X       Parks & Ro         Bay Cons &         DWR         CalSTA         Aeronautics         X       CHP         X       Caltrans#	y from its current locat ast of the existing RWRI approximately 2 millior The project would requiry? land use designation on and "Industrial-Heav the following State Waterways ley Flood Prot. nm vr Bd n servation ec bev Comm. X	ion on Belgravia Ave, just The facility would expand pounds, which is consistent ire a Conditional Use Permit, and "Public and vy" zoning classification. <b>Agencies</b> <b>I EPA</b> ARB: Airport & Freight ARB: Transportation Proje ARB: Major Industrial/Ene Resources, Recycl.& Recov SWRCB: Div. of Drinking W SWRCB: Div. Of Drinking W SWRCB: Div. Drinking W SWRCB: Div. Financial Ass SWRCB: Wtr Quality SWRCB: Wtr Rights Reg. WQCB # 5 F Toxic Sub Ctrl-CTC th/Adlt Corrections Corrections adependent Comm Delta Protection Comm Delta Stewardship Council Energy Commission NAHC
Current land use: agricult <b>Project Description:</b> ( <i>ple</i> The project includes reloc southwest of downtown, its peak daily processing of with the proposed permit and a General Plan Amenio Institutional" zoning class Clearinghouse Contact: Review Began: <u>5</u> COMPLIANCE <u>6</u> Asse note State Cleari H#) on all Comment H#: <u>20181</u>	ure; General Plan land use de ase use a separate page if ne cating the Darling Ingredients, to the undeveloped, 26-acre, operation from approximately tted volume of up to 10 millio dment and Rezone from the e sification to a "Heavy Industria (916) 445-0613 - <u>H</u> - 2019 - <u>28</u> - 2019 inghouse Number ts <b>1 1 0 4 3</b>	ecessary)         Inc. rendering facilit         City-owned parcel ea         (850,000 pounds to a         n pounds per week. T         xisting "Public Facilit         I'' land use designation         Project Sent to the         X       Resources         Boating & V         X       Central Vall         Coastal Con         Colorado R         Colorado R         Colorado R         Colorado R         Cal Fire         Historic Pre         X       Parks & Ro         Bay Cons &         DWR         CalSTA         Aeronautics         X       CHP         X       Caltrans#         Trans Planm         Other	y from its current locat ast of the existing RWRI approximately 2 millior The project would requiry? land use designation on and "Industrial-Heav the following State Waterways ley Flood Prot. nm vr Bd n servation ec bev Comm. X	ion on Belgravia Ave, just The facility would expand pounds, which is consistent ire a Conditional Use Permit, and "Public and y" zoning classification. <b>Agencies</b> <b>I EPA</b> ARB: Airport & Freight ARB: Transportation Proje ARB: Major Industrial/Ene Resources, Recycl.& Recov SWRCB: Div. of Drinking W SWRCB: Div. Of Drinking W SWRCB: Div. Drinking W SWRCB: Div. Financial Ass SWRCB: Wtr Quality SWRCB: Wtr Rights Reg. WQCB # 5 F Toxic Sub Ctrl-CTC th/Adlt Corrections Corrections adependent Comm Delta Protection Comm Delta Stewardship Council Energy Commission NAHC Public Utilities Comm
Current land use: agricult <b>Project Description:</b> ( <i>ple</i> The project includes reloc southwest of downtown, its peak daily processing of with the proposed permit and a General Plan Amenio Institutional" zoning class Clearinghouse Contact: Review Began: <u>5</u> COMPLIANCE <u>6</u> Asse note State Cleari H#) on all Comment H#: <b>20181</b>	ure; General Plan land use de ase use a separate page if ne cating the Darling Ingredients, to the undeveloped, 26-acre, operation from approximately tted volume of up to 10 millio dment and Rezone from the e sification to a "Heavy Industria (916) 445-0613 - <u>H</u> - 2019 - <u>28</u> - 2019 inghouse Number ts <b>1 1 0 4 3</b>	ecessary)         Inc. rendering facilit         City-owned parcel ea         (850,000 pounds to a         n pounds per week. T         xisting "Public Facilit         I'' land use designation         Project Sent to the         X       Resources         Boating & V         X       Central Vall         Coastal Con         Colorado R         X       Conservation         X       CDFW # #         Cal Fire         X       Parks & Ro         Bay Cons &         DWR         CalSTA         Aeronautics         X       CHP         X       Caltrans#	y from its current locat ast of the existing RWRI approximately 2 millior The project would requiry? land use designation on and "Industrial-Heav the following State Waterways ley Flood Prot. nm vr Bd n xr Bd n xr Bd n xr Bd n xr Dev Comm. X Y I y I y	ion on Belgravia Ave, just The facility would expand pounds, which is consistent ire a Conditional Use Permit, and "Public and vy" zoning classification. <b>Agencies</b> <b>I EPA</b> ARB: Airport & Freight ARB: Transportation Proje ARB: Major Industrial/Ene Resources, Recycl.& Recov SWRCB: Div. of Drinking W SWRCB: Div. Of Drinking W SWRCB: Div. Drinking W SWRCB: Div. Financial Ass SWRCB: Wtr Quality SWRCB: Wtr Rights Reg. WQCB # 5 F Toxic Sub Ctrl-CTC th/Adlt Corrections Corrections adependent Comm Delta Protection Comm Delta Stewardship Council Energy Commission NAHC

OES

State/Consumer Svcs General Services

AQMD/APC	D_	7	_	
(Resources:	5	/	18	)



Other:	

## **Reviewing Agencies Checklist**

	Agencies may recommend State Clearinghouse distribut have already sent your document to the agency please		
<u>×</u>	Housing & Community Development Native American Heritage Commission		Other:
Local	Public Review Period (to be filled in by lead agency	/)	
Startin	g <sub>Date</sub> May 14, 2019	Endin;	<sub>g Date</sub> June 27, 2019
Lead A	Agency (Complete if applicable):		

Consulting Firm: Ascent Environmental, Inc. Address: 455 Capitol Mall, Suite 300 City/State/Zip: Sacramento, CA 95814 Contact: Mike Parker Phone: (916) 930-3192

Applicant: City of Fresno and Darling Ingredients Address: 2600 Fresno Street City/State/Zip: Fresno, CA 93721 Phone: (559) 621-8023

Signature of Lead Agency Representative

Authority cited: Section 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference: Section 21161, Public Resources Code.

Revised 2010

19

Date: